Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Changeover switching threshold see remarks
Changeover response time see remarks
Order guide
See section Preferred types
KRTM 20
Remarks
Approved purpose:
This product may only be
used by qualified
personnel and must only
be used for the approved
purpose. This sensor is
not a safety sensor and is
not to be used for the
protection of persons.
With shiny objects, the
sensor is to be mounted at
an angle to the object
surface.
Device configuration:
1. Configuration mode is
activated by holding down
the teach button during
power-on (ON LED
flashes).
2. The analysis depth is
changed over using the
Delay button:
Delay LED off =
2x analysis depth
(response time 20μs)
Delay LED on =
1x analysis depth
(response time 10μs)
3. The switching threshold is
changed over using the
L/D button:
L/D LED off=
Switching threshold in
center
L/D LED on=
Switching threshold close
to the mark
4. Press the teach button to
end device configuration.
5. Back to factory settings:
Simultaneously hold down
the Delay button and the
L/D button during power-
on to reset the sensor to
factory settings.